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ABB solar inverters



Product description



Quick Installation Guide BATTERY PACK



The BATTERY PACK is an expansion module specifically designed for PVI-AEC-EVO which provides a back-up for the PVI-AEC-EVO monitoring system. The battery pack includes 4 x 1,2Vdc AAA type Ni-Mh rechargeable batteries: please refer to the below table for the characteristic. The PVI-AEC-EVO System is equipped with an integrated battery charger that can recharge the batteries of the BATTERY PACK. When the batteries are used for the first time, they may not be fully charged: to obtain a full charge, the battery pack must be connected to the PVI-AEC-EVO (powered by 24Vdc source) for a period of at least 24h. The BATTERY PACK is able to supply the PVI-AEC-EVO in case of the 24Vdc failure but is not able to turn on the PVI-AEC-EVO from the shut down condition.



EN



When the system is powered by the battery pack, there are no limitation to the embedded functionalities of the system: the presence of the battery pack provides full system operation in absence of supply voltage 24Vdc. The battery pack is able to keep the system up for a period of approximately 30 minutes, after which the system will shut down completely. In the event that the system PVI-AEC-EVO is equipped with the expansion module GSM / GPRS, the absence of supply voltage 24Vdc, will be notified by sending an SMS alert containing “W004 - AC Failure”. Once the power supply is back, (power supply is back while the system is powered by the BATTERY PACK) another SMS is sent, to alert about this event. If the power supply is reconnected after a full battery discharge, the system will send an SMS alerting about a system boot event (I005 - Wake Up).



Technical Data



4.



PVI-AEC-EVO Power ON



BATTERY PACK



A Bus ON



Battery type: AAA Ni-Mh Rch. Voltage: 4 x 1,5 V Capacity: 500 mA/h Ta(°C): -20 to +55



SD Card



Fault



VIN DC: 18-48 V



WARNING: Replace batteries only with the same type.
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Battery Voltage



4 x 1.2 V



Battery Rated Capacity



500 mAh



Battery Charge Current



50 mA



Max. Ambient Working Temperature



+55 °C



Min. Ambient Working Temperature



-20 °C



Operating Humidity



25 to 95 % RH @ +40 °C



Protection Degree



IP20



Useful Life (see note)



100.000 Hour (@ 40 °C Ambient Temperature)



NOTE: The batteries must be changed every 25.000 power on hours to assure a back-up data during black-out.



3. Package contents



Technical Data Panasonic Model HHR60AAAH AAA Ni-Mh Rechargeable battery www.panasonic.com



Battery Type



Ta(°C): -20 to +55



CAUTION! RISK OF EXPLOSION IF BATTERIES ARE REPLACED BY A WRONG TYPE. REPLACE BATTERIES ONLY WITH SAME MANUFACTURER PART NUMBER. Available Components



Quantity



BATTERY PACK Battery type: AAA Ni-Mh Rch. Voltage: 4 x 1,5 V Capacity: 500 mA/h Ta(°C): -20 to +55



Battery Pack



1



Wire (200 mm) + connectors (assembled)



1



WARNING: Replace batteries only with the same type.



5. Disposal



Wiring BATTERY PACK to PVI-AEC-EVO



2.



Provision for recycling of exhausted batteries For proper disposal of exhausted batteries, it is necessary be scrapped at an authorized collection center, in compliance with European Directive 2002/96/EC (WEEE Directive) has been acknowledged into the Italian law by Legislative Decree Nr. 151, dated July 25, 2005.



Contact us ABB



www.abb.com/solarinverters



solar



XXXX inverters XXXXXXXXXXXX XXXX XXXXXXXXXXX XXXX XXX



Quick Installation Guide In addition The to what technical



is explained documenta tion



in this guide, and the the interface safety and



and installation manageme nt software information for the



provided product in are the installation available at the manual website. mus t be



read



and



followed.



1



BCB.00047.2AP - BATTERY PACK - Quick Installation Guide REV.A EFFECTIVE 2014-05-14 © Copyright 2014 ABB. All Rights Reserved. Specifications subject to change without notice.



1.



ABB solar inverters



Descrizione del prodotto



Guida rapida di installazione BATTERY PACK



IT



Il Battery Pack è un modulo di espansione specificatamente sviluppato per il sistema PVI-AECEVO in grado di fornire un alimentazione di back-up al sistema in caso di assenza della tensione di alimentazione. Il Battery Pack è costituito da 4 batterie tipo AAA Ni-Mh ricaricabili: le caratteristiche tecniche delle batterie sono riportate nella tabella di seguito. Il sistema PVI-AEC-EVO è dotato di un caricabatterie integrato in grado di ricaricare le batterie del BATTERY PACK. Alla prima installazione le batterie potrebbero non essere completamente cariche: per la completa ricarica delle batterie, il BATTERY PACK deve essere lasciato connesso al PVI-AEC-EVO (alimentato dalla tensione di 24Vdc) per un tempo di 24h. Il Battery Pack è in grado di mantenere attivo il sistema ma non è in grado di attivarlo da una condizione di sistema spento (la connessione del solo BATTERY PACK non è sufficiente a permettere l’accensione del sistema). L’alimentazione del sistema attraverso il BATTERY PACK non limita le funzionalità del sistema: la presenza del battery pack assicura il completo funzionamento del sistema in assenza della tensione di alimentazione 24Vdc. Il BATTERY PACK è in grado di mantenere il sistema attivo per un tempo di circa 30 minuti, al termine dei quali il sistema si spegne completamente. Nel caso in cui il sistema PVI-AEC-EVO sia accessoriato con il modulo di espansione GSM/ GPRS, l’assenza della tensione di alimentazione 24Vdc, verrà notificata attraverso l’invio di un SMS di allarme W004 - AC Failure. Il ripristino del normale stato di funzionamento (ripristino della tensione di alimentazione del data logger durante il periodo di alimentazione da BATTERY PACK) causa l’invio di un secondo SMS di chiusura dell’allarme. Qualora il ripristino del normale stato di funzionamento si manifesti successivamente alla completa scarica delle batterie, il sistema invierà l’SMS di avvio del sistema (I005 - Wake Up).



Dati Tecnici



4.



PVI-AEC-EVO Power ON



BATTERY PACK



A Bus ON



Battery type: AAA Ni-Mh Rch. Voltage: 4 x 1,5 V Capacity: 500 mA/h Ta(°C): -20 to +55



Fault



VIN DC: 18-48 V Ta(°C): -20 to +55



WARNING: Replace batteries only with the same type.
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Voltaggio delle batterie



4 x 1.2 V



Capacità delle batterie



500 mAh



Corrente di carica delle batterie



50 mA



Max. Temperatura operativa



+55 °C



Min. Temperatura operativa



-20 °C



Umidità operativa



25 to 95 % RH @ +40 °C



Grado di protezione



IP20



Vita utile (vedi nota)



100.000 ore (@ 40 °C Temperatura ambiente)



NOTA: Le batterie devono essere sostituite ogni 25.000 ore di funzionamento per assicurare il back-up dei dati in caso di black-out. ATTENZIONE! RISCHIO DI ESPLOSIONE IN CASO DI SOSTITUZIONE DELLE BATTERIE CON BATTERIE DI TIPOLOGIA ERRATA. SOSTITUIRE LE BATTERIE SOLAMENTE CON BATTERIE DELLO STESSO MODELLO. Componenti Disponibili



Quantità



BATTERY PACK Battery type: AAA Ni-Mh Rch. Voltage: 4 x 1,5 V Capacity: 500 mA/h Ta(°C): -20 to +55



Battery Pack



1



Cablaggio (200 mm) + connettori (assemblati)



1



WARNING: Replace batteries only with the same type.



5. Smaltimento



3. Contenuto della confezione



Dati Tecnici Panasonic Model HHR60AAAH AAA Ni-Mh Rechargeable battery www.panasonic.com



Tipologia di batterie



SD Card



Connessione del BATTERY PACK



2.



Disposizioni per lo smaltimento delle batterie esaurite Per il corretto smaltimento delle batterie esauste, è necessario gettarle in un apposito centro di raccolta autorizzato, in conformità alla Direttiva Europea 2002/96/CE (direttiva RAEE) riconosciuta nell’ordinamento italiano con il decreto legislativo n. 151, in data 25 luglio 2005.
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ABB solar inverters



Description du produit



Guide d’installation rapide BATTERY PACK



FR



Le pack batterie est un module d’extension conçu spécialement pour le PVI-AEC-EVO qui fournit une alimentation de secours pour le système de surveillance PVI-AEC-EVO. Le pack batterie comprend 4 unités de 1,2 Vcc AAA de type Ni-MH rechargeables: s’il vous plaît se référer au tableau ci-dessous pour les caractéristiques. Le PVI-AEC-EVO est équipé d’une batterie et de son chargeur. Lorsque la batterie est utilisée pour la première fois, elle peut être partiellement vide. Elle sera rechargée complètement une fois que le PVI-AEC-EVO sera alimenté en 24V durant 24 heures au minimum. La batterie est en mesure d’alimenter le PVI-AEC-EVO en cas de défaillance de son alimentation 24Vdc mais n’est pas capable de mettre sous tension le PVI-AEC-EVO lorsqu’il est à l’arrêt. En l’absence d’alimentation 24V, la batterie permet l’utilisation du système complet, durant 30 minutes, sans aucune limitation des fonctionnalités. Si l’EVO-AEC-PVI est équipé du module GSM/GPRS, l’absence d’alimentation 24V sera notifiée par une alerte SMS « W004 - AC Failure ». Dès lors que le système sera sous tension grâce à la batterie, un autre SMS sera envoyé pour prévenir. Une fois la batterie déchargée, le système s’éteint, jusqu’à ce que l’alimentation 24V soit à nouveau active. Alors, le SMS « I005 – Wake up » sera envoyé pour informer du redémarrage du système.



Paramètres Techniques



4.



PVI-AEC-EVO Power ON



BATTERY PACK



A Bus ON



Battery type: AAA Ni-Mh Rch. Voltage: 4 x 1,5 V Capacity: 500 mA/h Ta(°C): -20 to +55



SD Card



Connexion du BATTERY PACK



2.



Fault



VIN DC: 18-48 V Ta(°C): -20 to +55



WARNING: Replace batteries only with the same type.
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Paramètres Techniques Panasonic Modèle HHR60AAAH AAA Ni-MH rechargeable www.panasonic.com



Type de batterie Tension de la batterie



4 x 1.2 V



Capacité nominale de la batterie



500 mAh



Courant de charge de la batterie



50 mA



Température Max. Ambiante de fonctionnement +55 °C Température Min. Ambiante de fonctionnement



-20 °C



Humidité de fonctionnement



25 to 95 % RH @ +40 °C



Degré de protection



IP20



Durée de vie utile (voir note)



100,000 heure (@ 40 °C de température ambiante)



Remarque: Les batteries doivent être changées tous les 25.000 heures pour assurer une sauvegarde des données lors de coupure de courant. ATTENTION! RISQUE D’EXPLOSION SI LES PILES SONT REMPLACÉS PAR UN TYPE DIFFÉRENT. REMPLACER LES BATTERIES UNIQUEMENT LE MODELE PRECONISE PAR LE FABRICANT. Contenu de l’emballage



Quantité



BATTERY PACK Battery type: AAA Ni-Mh Rch. Voltage: 4 x 1,5 V Capacity: 500 mA/h Ta(°C): -20 to +55



Battery Pack



1



Câble (200 mm) + connecteurs (assemblés)



1



WARNING: Replace batteries only with the same type.



5. Mise au rebut



Contenu de l’emballage



3.



Recyclage des batteries usagées Pour l’élimination appropriée des batteries usagées, il est nécessaire de les déposer dans un centre de collecte autorisé, en conformité avec la Directive européenne 2002/96/CE.
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ABB solar inverters



Produktbeschreibung



Installations-Kurzanleitung BATTERY PACK



Das BATTERY PACK ist ein Erweiterungsmodul welches speziell als Back up System für den PVI-AEC-EVO entwickelt wurde. Das Battery Pack beinhaltet 4 x 1,2Vdc AAA Ni-Mh aufladbare Akkus: Detaillierte Spezifikationen entnehmen Sie bitte der nachfolgenden Tabelle. Das PVI-AEC-EVO System ist mit einer Batterie-Ladefunktion ausgestattet, welches die Batterie lädt. Wird die Batterie zum ersten Mal verwendet, ist sie möglicherweise nicht vollständig geladen. Zur vollständigen Ladung muß die Batterie mindestens 24 Stunden mit demPVI-AEC-EVO verbunden sein (Versorgung über 24V DC). Das Battery Pack kann den PVI-AEC-EVO speisen, ist aber nicht in der Lage den PVI-AECEVO nach einem Systemstillstand neu zu starten.



DE



Wird das System mit der Batterie betrieben gibt es keinerlei Einschränkungen bzgl. der Funktionen des Systems. Durch die Verwendung der Batterie ist der Betrieb für ca. 30 Min. auch ohne die 24V Spg. Versorung gewährleistet. Anschließend schaltet sich das System vollständig ab. Sollte das PVI-AEC-EVO System mit einem GSM/GPRS Modul ausgestattet sein, wird der Ausfall der Versorgungsspannung per SMS mit der Fehlermeldung „W004-AC Failure“ gemeldet. Nach Wiederherstellung der Spannungsversorgung wird erneut eine SMS versendet. Wird die Versorgungsspannung erst wieder nach vollständiger Entladung hergestellt erfolgt eine Mitteilung über den Neustart des Systems (I 005-wake up).



Technische Parameter



4.



PVI-AEC-EVO Power ON



BATTERY PACK



A Bus ON



Battery type: AAA Ni-Mh Rch. Voltage: 4 x 1,5 V Capacity: 500 mA/h Ta(°C): -20 to +55



SD Card



Anschluss des BATTERY PACK



2.



Fault



VIN DC: 18-48 V Ta(°C): -20 to +55



WARNING: Replace batteries only with the same type.
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Technische Parameter Panasonic Model HHR60AAAH AAA Ni-Mh wiederaufladbare Akkus www.panasonic.com



Batterie Typ Batteriespannung



4 x 1.2 V



Batteriekapazität



500 mAh



Batterie Ladestrom



50 mA



Max. Arbeitstemperatur



+55 °C



Min. Arbeitstemperatur



-20 °C



Relative Luftfeuchtigkeit



25 to 95 % RH @ +40 °C



Schutzklasse



IP20



MTBF (siehe Bemerkung)



100.000 Hour (@ 40 °C Umgebungstemperatur)



Bemerkung: Die Batterien müssen nach 25’000 Betriebsstunden getauscht werden um die Datenspeicherung während eines Stromausfalles zu gewährleisten. WARNUNG! FALLS DIE BATTERIEN DURCH EINEN FALSCHEN TYP ERSETZT WERDEN BESTEHT EXPLOSIONSGEFAHR! BATTERIEN NUR DURCH SOLCHE VOM GLEICHEN HERSTELLER UND MIT DER GLEICHEN TYPENBEZEICHNUNG ERSETZEN. Mitgelieferte Zubehörteile



Menge



BATTERY PACK Battery type: AAA Ni-Mh Rch. Voltage: 4 x 1,5 V Capacity: 500 mA/h Ta(°C): -20 to +55



Battery Pack



1



Kabel (200 mm) + Stecker (montiert)



1



WARNING: Replace batteries only with the same type.



5. Entsorgung



Packungsinhalt



3.



Hinweis zur Entsorgung von gebrauchten Batterien Um Batterien fachgerecht gemäss der Europäischen Weisung 2002/96/EC zu entsorgen sind diese zur Sammelstelle zu bringen.
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Mobile Battery Pack 
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quick installation guide - UserManual.wiki 

If you have a D-Link Cloud Router, you can take advantage of Zero Configuration Setup. This feature automatically configures your camera's settings for you and adds it to your mydlink account. If you do not have a D-Link Cloud Router, you can use the
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quick installation guide - UserManual.wiki 
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battery pack - Human Touch 

Do not leave a battery on prolonged charge when not in use. ... However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation.
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Mobile Battery Pack 

provided, use the cable that came with your device. â€¢ Recharge the mobile battery when the red LED starts blinking. â€¢ The LEDs will turn off when the electronic ...
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Installation Guide f.. - Description 

Machen Sie sich vor der Arbeit mit GerÃ¤ten mit den Gefahren elektrischer Schaltungen .... Obtain Cisco Unity license files, and use the Cisco Unity System Setup ...
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May 1, 2008 - Machen Sie sich vor der Arbeit mit GerÃ¤ten mit den Gefahren elektrischer .... Obtain Cisco Unity license files, and use the Cisco Unity System ...
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BATTERY INSTALLATION 

Vous ne devez apparier l'appareil avec votre tÃ©lÃ©phone qu'une seule fois. ... Si 'appariement est rÃ©ussi, le stÃ©rÃ©o sans fil bip en connectant avec le tÃ©lÃ©phone ou ...
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Nintendogs Peluche Battery Pack Remplacement 

fonction d'un fil était saisi avait corrodé des contacts de la batterie. ... PIÈCES: batterie AA (1). Nintendogs Peluche Battery Pack Remplacement ... boucle métallique, d'autres jouets peuvent avoir en matière plastique souple revêtue de métal.
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second. Release the reset button at this time to load Ethernet defaults (IP=192.168.127.254; ... English button to open the pdf version of the NPort 6110 User's.
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Quick Start Installation Guide - Read 

to common devices such as SDRAM, Flash and a codec as well as a special introductory version of TI's flagship. Code Composer Studio development tools.
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quick installation guide - FCC ID 

If you have a D0Link Cloud Router, you can take advantage of Zero Configuration Setup. This feature automatically configures your camera,s settings for you and adds it to your mydlink account. If you do not have a D.Link Cloud Router, you can use the
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Produktbeschreibung Product description Description 

CitronensÃ¤ure; Aroma. Ingredients: dextrose (89%), maltodextrin, anti- caking agent: magnesium salts of fatty acids; acid: citric acid; flavouring. 1570 kJ. 369 kcal.
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Product Description 

The licensee can restrict these choices, for example, for branding purposes or on ..... â€œWIM managerâ€� handles PINs (Personal Identification Numbers) that are associated ..... There are partner solutions for .doc, .ppt, .pdf, and .xls file formats










 


[image: alt]





Produktbeschreibung Product description Description du 

September 2003 on genetically modified food and feed concerning the traceability and labelling of ... Holzmattenstrasse 22, D- 79336 Herbolzheim, Germany.
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Produktbeschreibung Product description Description du 

September 2003 über genetisch veränderte Lebensmittel und Futtermittel und Verordnung (EG) Nr. ... Holzmattenstrasse 22, D- 79336 Herbolzheim, Germany.
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Produktbeschreibung Product description Description du 

mit Orangen-, Passionsfrucht-, Zitronen-,. Kirsch-, Ananas- und Himbeergeschmack flavoured with orange, passion fruit, lemon, cherry, pineapple and raspberry.
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Produktbeschreibung Product description Description du 

Orangen- und Beeren Geschmack greenish-yellow, orange and red coloured hardboiled candies made of isomalt and maltitol syrup with lime, orange and berry.
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Produktbeschreibung Product description Description du 

September 2003 on genetically modified food and feed concerning the traceability and labelling of genetically modified organisms and the traceability.
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Produktbeschreibung Product description Description du 

Sesamsamen und daraus gewonnene Erzeugnisse/ Sesame seeds and products thereof/ Graines de sésame et produits à base de graines de sésame.
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Cisco WIP310 Quick Installation Guide - MyNetFone 

The Wireless-G IP Phone requires that you have phone service through a .... Unity, Collaboration Without Limitation, EtherFast, EtherSwitch, Event Center, Fast.
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Quick Setup and Installation Guide - Beautyrest 

Place bed base box in a desired location with bottom of box facing up. Remove binding ... each end of the retainer bar into the holes at the foot of the platform.
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NPort 5400 Series Quick Installation Guide 

NPort Documentation & Software CD. NPort 5400 ... RJ45 10/100 Mbps Ethernet port. Power Jack ... CD-ROM in the â€œNPort 5400 Series User's Manual.â€� 4.
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IP Camera model QSTC201 Quick Installation Guide 

Branchez la camÃ©ra IP Q-See au mÃªme routeur que celui de l'ordinateur. INSTALLATION SUR ORDINATEUR. 1. Trouvez l'adresse IP de l'ordinateur : a.
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